




























01/01/2026 to 01/01/2027

Part One of the policy applies to the Workers Compensation Law of the State of Illinois.

Part Two of the policy applies to Employers Liability in the State of Illinois:  The limits of our Liability

under Part Two are:

Bodily Injury by Accident

Bodily Injury by Disease

Bodily Injury by Disease

$3,000,000 each accident

$3,000,000 policy limit

$3,000,000 each employee

This Policy includes these endorsements and schedules:

                         In the event that the Policy is Cancelled prior to the expiration date, then the total annual 
premium stated on page 2 will be 100% fully earned
Cancellation:

198 N. Lincoln Street
Braidwood, IL 60408

Workers' Compensation Information Page

Braidwood Park District

P1245-2026Policy Number:

Illinois Public Risk Fund

Named Insured and Mailing Address:

The policy period is from:

12:01 a.m. Standard Time of the Insured’s mailing address

Coverage:

See listing of endorsements – Extension of Information Page

Broker Name and Address:

RCP Insurance Services Inc.
780 W. Army Trail Road #308
Carol Stream, IL 60188

Total Estimated Premium:

Administrative Fee:

Total Estimated Cost:

$3,500.00

$105.00

$3,605.00

Terms and Conditions:                                           The premium for this policy will be determined by our rules, classifications, rates 
and rating plans.  All required information is subject to verification and change by audit at policy expiration.

As per Safety National Casualty Corp. Excess policy, and Illinois Public Risk Fund's By-Laws and Pooling 
Agreement.
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ENDORSEMENT SCHEDULE
EXTENSION OF INFORMATION PAGE

IPRF WC 00 001 18    Broad Form All States for Employee Travel

IPRF WC 00 002 18    Federal Employers’ Liability Act Coverage

IPRF WC 00 003 18    Foreign Voluntary Workers’ Compensation and Employers’ Liability

For Traveling Employees

IPRF WC 00 004 18    Longshoremen’s and Harbor Workers’ Compensation Act Coverage

IPRF WC 00 005 18    Maritime Coverage

IPRF WC 00 006 18    Voluntary Compensation
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198 N. Lincoln Street
Braidwood, IL 60408

Braidwood Park District
1245

The premium for this policy will be determined by Illinois Public Risk Fund rules, classifications, rates and rating 
plans.  All information required is subject to verification and change by Audit.

Class 
Code Description Payroll Rate/100 Premium

8868 School Professional $ 0 0.270$ $ 0

9102 Parks NOC $ 43,000 2.980$ $ 1,281

Subtotal: $ 1,281

Minimum Applied: $ 3,500

3% Administrative Fee: $ 105

3,605TOTAL: $

Selected payment plan: 4 Equal Quarterly Installments Tue October 7 14:32:49 2025Prepared on:
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198 N. Lincoln Street
Braidwood, IL 60408

Installment Schedule

Braidwood Park District

1245

Due Date Amount Due

$901
$901

10/01/2026
07/01/2026
04/01/2026

$901

01/01/2026

4 Equal Quarterly Installments

$902
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$508

BRAIDWOOD PARK DISTRICT

Congratulations!
Your organization has qualified for a Preferred Loss Ratio Grant of

  $258 which is included in the above amount.

Please visit www.iprf.com 
for additional information and to complete the Grant Application.

Grant deadline is December 1, 2026. 
(subject to the program terms and conditions.)



 
 

 

 

 
IPARKS Service Center • 315 South Kalamazoo Mall • Kalamazoo, MI  49007-4806 

Information: 1.888.748.7966, ext. 3136    Fax: 269.276.4095         Loss Control: 1.800.367.4818 
 
 
October 16, 2025 
 
 
Braidwood Park District 
198 North Lincoln 
Braidwood, IL 60408-1600 
 
 
Dear Member: 
 
I’ve enclosed your anniversary coverage outline and contribution invoice. To continue 
your membership and coverage, please return the following items on or before your 
anniversary date of 11/29/2025: 
 

 Anniversary payment 
 Original signed Anniversary Acknowledgement form 
 Any schedule changes on a separate sheet of paper (required for endorsement) 

  
As we have already communicated to you, all members of IPARKS will be transitioning 
to a common anniversary date of 1/1/2026, therefore your 2025 contribution will be 
prorated as such. 
 
Once all the above information has been received, your anniversary agreement will be 
issued and sent to you.  If you have any questions, please contact your local IPARKS 
representative, or call me at 269.341.4829. 
 
As always, it is our pleasure serving you.  Thank you for your loyalty to IPARKS.  
Together, we will continue to lead the way for Illinois Parks. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
Wendy French  
Account Manager 
 
Wf/enclosures 



INVOICE

INVOICE BALANCE $

Payment due 11/29/2025

Date: 10/16/2025

Braidwood Park District
198 North Lincoln Street
Braidwood, IL 604081600

Effective Date Description Amount

11/29/2025 2025-2026 Anniversary Contribution $1,696

Please check the appropriate box for any options you would like to purchase and write
the additional amount in the space provided to calculate your new invoice balance.

Increased Liability Limits to $6,000,000 $92 ___________

Increased Liability Limits to $7,000,000 $180 ___________

Increased Liability Limits to $8,000,000 $253 ___________

ILLINOIS PARKS ASSOCIATION RISK SERVICES
Service Center

315 S. Kalamazoo Mall
Kalamazoo, MI 49007-4806



Anniversary Information Acknowledgement

The undersigned representative of the Braidwood Park District acknowledges that he/she:

Reviewed the information provided on all Illinois Parks Association Risk Services
applications and all applicable supplemental applications.

Reviewed all applicable property and vehicle schedules.

Confirms, to the best of his/her knowledge, that all information provided is complete and
accurate.

Executed on the day of , in the year , by the
undersigned duly authorized officer of the Governmental Subdivision Braidwood Park District
indicated below:

By:

Title:

Member: Braidwood Park District

Member Number:

Anniversary Date:

0066

11/29/2025

_________________________________

____________ ___________________

Reviewed the optional coverage(s) offered by the Illinois Parks Association Risk Services
for increased limits. After consideration of the coverage(s) offered and the contribution for
same, Braidwood Park District has elected to:

Waive any and all coverage(s) and any applicable contribution charges.
Braidwood Park District understands that to add increased limits coverage in
the future, it will be subject to Illinois Parks Association Risk Services’s
approval and underwriting guidelines at the time of the request and that such
request must be made in writing. In addition, Braidwood Park District will not
hold the Illinois Parks Association Risk Services responsible for this decision to
waive optional coverage(s).

Accept the increased limits:
(Limit of Liability Accepted)



SUMMARY OF COVERAGES

FOR

Braidwood Park District

PREPARED BY:

RCP Insurance Services 
Yvonne Novak

IPARKS Service Center
315 S. Kalamazoo Mall 

Kalamazoo, MI 49007-4806 
800.748.0554

http://IPARKS.org



FOR: Braidwood Park District EFFECTIVE: 11/29/2025

Broad definition of a “member” which includes:

 Any member of the governing body,
 Any member of boards or commissions,
 Any elected or appointed official,
 Any employee acting within the scope of their employment,

 Any volunteer or student who performs a service for you at your request

SUMMARY OF COVERAGE LIMITS

We will pay those amounts that a member becomes legally obligated to pay as damages,
caused by an occurrence to which this Agreement applies:

$5,000,000 Each occurrenceLegal Liability for General Liability Claims 

$0 Deductible

 Advertising injury, bodily injury, personal injury, or property damage, arising out of your
covered operations or premises.

$5,000,000 Each occurrenceLegal Liability for Automobile Claims 

$0 Deductible

 Ownership, maintenance or use of an automobile in the conduct of your covered
operations.

$5,000,000 Each occurrencePublic Officials Wrongful Acts 

$2,500 Deductible

 A public officials wrongful act rendered in discharging duties on your behalf.

No aggregate limit on any major lines of coverage unless indicated in the schedule of benefits.



FOR: Braidwood Park District EFFECTIVE: 11/29/2025

Legal Defense and Claim Payment Agreement – Schedule of Coverages

Coverage Effective Date Limit Deductible

Legal Liability for Automobile Claims 11/29/2025 $5,000,000 $0

Covered Pollution Cost or Expense for Automobiles 11/29/2025 $5,000,000 $0

Uninsured and Underinsured Motorist Per Person 11/29/2025 $40,000 $0

Uninsured and Underinsured Motorist Per Occurrence 11/29/2025 $40,000 $0

Medical Expenses - Automobile 11/29/2025 $5,000 $0

Legal Liability for General Liability Claims 11/29/2025 $5,000,000 $0

Active Assailant 11/29/2025 See LDCP
0500 (01 19)

$0

Appeal Bonds 11/29/2025 Unlimited $0

Bail Bonds 11/29/2025 Unlimited $0

Bonds to Release Property 11/29/2025 Unlimited $0

Broad Legal Defense Fund 11/29/2025 $5,000 $0

Claim and Defense Expenses 11/29/2025 Unlimited $0

Fungi or Bacteria Clean Up 11/29/2025 $25,000 $0

Fungi or Bacteria Clean Up Aggregate 11/29/2025 $50,000 $0

Fungi or Bacteria Injury 11/29/2025 $25,000 $0

Fungi or Bacteria Injury Aggregate 11/29/2025 $50,000 $0

Good Samaritan Coverage 11/29/2025 $5,000,000 $0

Illinois Underground Storage Tank Fund Reimbursement
of Deductible Aggregate Coverage

11/29/2025 $25,000 $0

Illinois Underground Storage Tank Fund Reimbursement
of Deductible Per Claim Coverage

11/29/2025 $10,000 $0

Medical Expenses - Other than Automobile 11/29/2025 $5,000 $0

Member Expenses 11/29/2025 $10,000 $0

Moral Obligation to Pay 11/29/2025 $2,500 $0

Non-Monetary Relief Defense Expense 11/29/2025 $25,000 $0

Post-Judgment Interest 11/29/2025 Unlimited $0

Pre-Judgment Interest 11/29/2025 Unlimited $0

Public Officials Wrongful Acts 11/29/2025 $5,000,000 $2,500

Employment Expense 11/29/2025 $5,000,000 $0

Employment Practices Wrongful Acts 11/29/2025 $5,000,000 $2,500

Endorsements Effective Date Limit Deductible

Chlorine 11/29/2025 $5,000,000 $0

LDCP 0100 Page 1 of 1



FOR: Braidwood Park District EFFECTIVE: 11/29/2025

Automobile Coverages

Liability

Legal Liability for Automobile Claims $5,000,000

Covered Pollution Cost or Expense for Automobiles $5,000,000

Medical Expenses - Automobile $5,000

Uninsured and Underinsured Motorist Per Person $40,000

Uninsured and Underinsured Motorist Per Occurrence $40,000

Physical Damage

Total Insured Value $7,875

Comprehensive Deductible $500

Collision Deductible $500

Airbags $5,000

Commandeered Property $250,000

Emergency Response Automobile $25,000

Freezing of Equipment Coverage $25,000

Hired Automobile Physical Damage $50,000

Lease Gap $25,000

Not At Fault Collision Deductible Waiver $2,500

Personal Automobile (Deductible) Actual Cost

Property in an Unattended Auto $1,000

Recertification Actual Cost

Rental Reimbursement Per Day $1,000

Rental Reimbursement Aggregate $100,000

Rental Automobile Agreement $10,000

Roadside Assistance $5,000

Temporary Substitute Automobile $2,500

Terrorism See GPA 0780
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FOR: Braidwood Park District EFFECTIVE: 11/29/2025

Cyber Coverages

Third Party Cyber Liability
$250,000 occurrence /

$250,000 aggregate
$10,000 Deductible

First Party Cyber Breach
$250,000 occurrence /

$250,000 aggregate
$10,000 Deductible

Cyber Crime
$100,000 occurrence /

$100,000 aggregate
$10,000 Deductible

Property Coverages

Blanket Total Insured Values $2,853,381

Building $2,825,622 $1,000 Deductible

Personal Property $27,759 $1,000 Deductible

Miscellaneous Property Scheduled $125,666 $1,000 Deductible

EDP - Hardware $3,399 $1,000 Deductible

Total Insured Value $2,982,446

Equipment Breakdown Property Damage $2,853,381

Deductible $1,000

Employee Dishonesty Coverage

Limit $10,000

Deductible $0
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GOVERNMENT PROPERTY AGREEMENT – SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

Illinois Parks Association Risk Services

Braidwood Park District

Effective Date: 11/29/2025

Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

COVERAGE LIMITSECTION DEDUCTIBLE

SECTION III – PROPERTY DAMAGE

Buildings* $2,825,622 $1,000

Personal Property* $27,759 $1,000

Accounts Receivable $250,000

Animals $25,000

Appearance Allowance $25,000

Arson or Theft Reward $10,000

Athletic Surfaces $50,000

Building or Addition Under Construction $1,000,000 $1,000

Building or Addition Under Construction - Frame Construction
Type

Excluded

Debris Removal $250,000

Decontamination Costs $25,000

Electronic Vandalism $250,000

Equipment Rental Reimbursement $250,000

Errors or Omissions $500,000

Expediting Expenses $250,000

Fine Arts - Unscheduled $25,000

Fire Hydrants (Unscheduled) $10,000

Golf Course Sand Traps, Tee and Greens 10,000/250,000

Green Coverage $100,000

Guide Rails $10,000

Land and Water Cleanup Expense $10,000

Locks and Keys $25,000

Money and Securities $25,000

New Generation $10,000

GPA 0600 (01-19)
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GOVERNMENT PROPERTY AGREEMENT – SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

Illinois Parks Association Risk Services

Braidwood Park District

Effective Date: 11/29/2025

Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

COVERAGE LIMITSECTION DEDUCTIBLE

Newly Constructed or Acquired Property $2,000,000 $1,000

Off-Premises Service Interuption Property Damage $25,000

Off-Premises Storage - Property Under Construction $10,000

Ordinance or Law $500,000

Outdoor Signs $10,000

Outdoor Trees and Shrubs 10,000/250,000

Parking Meters and Charging Stations $5,000

Personal Prop Not at a Covered Location $50,000

Personal Property at Newly Acquired or Leased Locations $1,000,000 $0

Personal Property of Others $250,000 $1,000

Pollution Cleanup Expense $100,000

Professional Fees $5,000

Property Removed from a Covered Location $250,000

Protection and Preservation of Property $250,000

Terrorism See GPA 0780 $0

Transit Coverage $100,000

Underground Fiber Optic Cable $10,000

Unscheduled Misc Property $10,000

Unscheduled Playground Equipment $25,000

Unscheduled Property in the Open $100,000 $1,000

Valuable Papers and Records $250,000

Water and Sewer Backup $100,000

GPA 0600 (01-19)
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GOVERNMENT PROPERTY AGREEMENT – SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

Illinois Parks Association Risk Services

Braidwood Park District

Effective Date: 11/29/2025

Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

COVERAGE LIMITSECTION DEDUCTIBLE

SECTION IV - TIME ELEMENT

Civil Authority Maximum 30 days

Civil Authority $25,000

Computer Systems and Non-physical Damage $10,000

Contingent Tax Revenue Interruption $25,000

Contingent Time Element $10,000

Earnings During Protection/Preservation $25,000

Expenses to Reduce Loss $25,000

Extended Earnings, Extra Expense and Cost $50,000

Extended Gross Earnings, Extra Expense and Cost Maximum 180 days

Extended Period of Coverage $25,000

Extra Expense and Cost $250,000

Gross Earnings $250,000

Leasehold Interest $10,000

Rental Coverage $10,000

Soft Costs $5,000

Storm Debris Removal $5,000

GPA 0600 (01-19)
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GOVERNMENT PROPERTY AGREEMENT – SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

Illinois Parks Association Risk Services

Braidwood Park District

Effective Date: 11/29/2025

Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

COVERAGE LIMITSECTION DEDUCTIBLE

SECTION V - EQUIPMENT BREAKDOWN

Total Limit per one Breakdown* $2,853,381 See GPA 0644

Power Generating Equipment Excluded

Civil Authority $25,000

Data or Media $250,000

Defense Unlimited

Dependent Properties $25,000

Earnings $100,000

Electrical Surge and Electrical Disturbance $100,000

Error in Description $500,000

Expediting Expenses $250,000

Extended Earnings and Extra Expense $100,000

Extra Expense $100,000

Green Alternatives $100,000

Hazardous Substance $100,000

New Generation $10,000

Newly Acquired Locations $2,000,000

Off Premises Equipment $50,000

Ordinance or Law $500,000

Refrigerant Contamination $100,000

Service Interruption $100,000

Spoilage
Included with Refrigerant

Contamination

Water Damage $100,000

SECTION VI – CRIME

Crime $10,000 $0

Computer Fraud and Funds Transfer $10,000

Employee Theft - Per Employee $10,000

Employee Theft - Per Loss $10,000

Forgery or Alteration $10,000

Inside Premises - Robbery or Safe Burglary $10,000

Money Orders and Counterfeit Money $10,000

Outside Premises $10,000

Theft, Disappearance, Destruction of Money $10,000

GPA 0600 (01-19)
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GOVERNMENT PROPERTY AGREEMENT – SCHEDULE OF BENEFITS

Illinois Parks Association Risk Services

Braidwood Park District

Effective Date: 11/29/2025

Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

COVERAGE LIMITSECTION DEDUCTIBLE

SECTION VII - AUTOMOBILE PHYSICAL DAMAGE

Airbags $5,000 $0

Commandeered Property $250,000 $0

Emergency Response Automobile $25,000 $0

Freezing of Equipment Coverage $25,000 $0

Hired Automobile Physical Damage $50,000 $0

Lease Gap $25,000 $0

Not At Fault Collision Deductible Waiver $2,500 $0

Personal Automobile (Deductible) Actual Cost $0

Property in an Unattended Auto $1,000 $0

Recertification Actual Cost $0

Rental Automobile Agreement $10,000 $0

Rental Reimbursement Aggregate $100,000 $0

Rental Reimbursement Per Day $1,000 $0

Roadside Assistance $5,000 $0

Temporary Substitute Automobile $2,500 $0

Terrorism See GPA 0780 $0

GPA 0600 (01-19)
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Braidwood Park District

Effective Date: 11/29/2025

Increased Limits Options

$6,000,000 $92

$7,000,000 $180

$8,000,000 $253

Coverage Contribution Limit of Coverage

$219 $5,000,000

$37 $5,000,000

$32 $7,875

$73 $5,000,000

$203 Included

$1,132 $2,982,446

Included Included

$0 $10,000

General Liability

Automobile Liability

Automobile Physical Damage

Public Officials Wrongful Acts & Employment Practices 

Excess Liability

Property

Equipment Breakdown

Employee Dishonesty

Agent Service Fee

Total Contribution

$1,696

Included



NOTICE

This proposal is an overview of coverages and is merely descriptive and should be

used for reference purposes only. Please refer to the coverage document for specific

terms, conditions and exclusions. Any questions should be referred to your Account

Manager.

CONDITIONS

Earth Movement and Flood Coverage Quotes are available upon your written
request.

Financial Stability Rating AAA (Unsurpassed)

Endorsed by the Illinois Association of Park Districts since 1991.



SERVICE CENTER

315 South Kalamazoo Mall
Kalamazoo, MI 49007

Wendy French
Ph. 888.748.7966 Ext. 3136

Fax 269.276.4095
Email: wfrench@acrisure.com

LOSS CONTROL

Public Entity Risk Services of Illinois (PERSIL)

Jason Johnston
Ph. 800.367.4818

CLAIM SERVICE

Public Entity Risk Services of Illinois (PERSIL)

Website: www.iparks.org



315 South Kalamazoo Mall
Kalamazoo, MI 49007

800.748.0554

http://IPARKS.org



Statement of Values

Braidwood Park District Effective Date: 11/29/2025 Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

Printed on: 10/16/2025

Location Description Area
# of
Flrs

Auto
Spklr

Year
Built

Year
Reno

Con
Code

Pro
Class

Equip
Break

FL EQ
Blank
Limit

-

Value Valuation Deductible

EDP - Hardware $3,399 RC $1,000

Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled

$125,666 ACV $1,000

Total Location TIV $129,065

1 - 1 245 W. 1st Street

Braidwood, IL 60408 4400 1 1960 7 Y N N Y1

Large White Open Air Pavilion w/Poles

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $218,703 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $218,703

1 - 2 245 W. 1st Street

Braidwood, IL 60408 1800 1 1996 7 Y N N Y1

Trophy Pavilion w/Storage

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $89,323 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $89,323
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Statement of Values

Braidwood Park District Effective Date: 11/29/2025 Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

Printed on: 10/16/2025

Location Description Area
# of
Flrs

Auto
Spklr

Year
Built

Year
Reno

Con
Code

Pro
Class

Equip
Break

FL EQ
Blank
Limit

1 - 3 245 W. 1st Street

Braidwood, IL 60408 480 1 1986 7 Y N N Y1

Concession Stand

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $68,894 RC $1,000

Personal Property $3,966 $1,000

Total Location TIV $72,860

1 - 4 245 W. 1st Street

Braidwood, IL 60408 0 1 7 Y N N Y2

Skate Park

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $124,458 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $124,458

1 - 5 245 W. 1st Street

Braidwood, IL 60408 1364 1 1970 7 Y N N Y1

Park Office

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $233,765 RC $1,000

Personal Property $5,665 $1,000

Total Location TIV $239,430
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Statement of Values

Braidwood Park District Effective Date: 11/29/2025 Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

Printed on: 10/16/2025

Location Description Area
# of
Flrs

Auto
Spklr

Year
Built

Year
Reno

Con
Code

Pro
Class

Equip
Break

FL EQ
Blank
Limit

1 - 6 245 W. 1st Street

Braidwood, IL 60408 0 1 7 Y N N Y1

Six Sets of Bleachers

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $30,051 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $30,051

1 - 7 245 W. 1st Street

Braidwood, IL 60408 3680 1 1980 7 Y N N Y1

Lions  Pavilion

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $443,114 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $443,114

2 - 1 198 N. Lincoln Street

Braidwood, IL 60408 400 1 1986 7 Y N N Y1

Shelter

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $37,701 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $37,701
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Statement of Values

Braidwood Park District Effective Date: 11/29/2025 Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

Printed on: 10/16/2025

Location Description Area
# of
Flrs

Auto
Spklr

Year
Built

Year
Reno

Con
Code

Pro
Class

Equip
Break

FL EQ
Blank
Limit

2 - 2 198 N. Lincoln Street

Braidwood, IL 60408 0 0 7 Y N N Y1

Tot Lot

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $25,374 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $25,374

3 - 1 Throughout Braidwood Park District

Braidwood, IL 60408 0 1 7 Y N N Y1

Per Addendum on File

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $481,282 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $481,282

3 - 2 Throughout Braidwood Park District

Braidwood, IL 60408 0 1 7 Y N N Y1

Security Cameras & Poles

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $20,628 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $20,628
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Statement of Values

Braidwood Park District Effective Date: 11/29/2025 Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

Printed on: 10/16/2025

Location Description Area
# of
Flrs

Auto
Spklr

Year
Built

Year
Reno

Con
Code

Pro
Class

Equip
Break

FL EQ
Blank
Limit

4 - 1 382 North Center Street-Old Smokey City
Park

Braidwood, IL 604081600 1250 0 2014 7 Y N N Y1

Office, Storage, Archives Building & (2) Small
Detached Garages

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $336,898 RC $1,000

Personal Property $5,665 $1,000

Total Location TIV $342,563

5 - 1 263 Second Street

Braidwood, IL 604081600 588 1 7 Y N N Y1

Second Street Restrooms

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $299,017 RC $1,000

Personal Property $1,133 $1,000

Total Location TIV $300,150

5 - 2 263 Second Street

Braidwood, IL 604081600 1200 1 2009 7 Y N N Y1

Maintenance Building/Garage

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $34,260 RC $1,000

Personal Property $5,665 $1,000

Total Location TIV $39,925
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Statement of Values

Braidwood Park District Effective Date: 11/29/2025 Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

Printed on: 10/16/2025

Location Description Area
# of
Flrs

Auto
Spklr

Year
Built

Year
Reno

Con
Code

Pro
Class

Equip
Break

FL EQ
Blank
Limit

6 - 1 245 West 1st Street

Braidwood, IL 604081600 2250 1 1989 7 Y N N Y1

Maintenance Building incl. small frame shed

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $259,197 RC $1,000

Personal Property $5,665 $1,000

Total Location TIV $264,862

7 - 1 138 South Maple

Braidwood, IL 604081600 0 0 7 Y N N Y1

Playground Equipment

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $39,067 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $39,067

7 - 2 138 South Maple

Braidwood, IL 604081600 100 1 1966 7 Y N N Y1

Pavilion

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $35,761 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $35,761
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Statement of Values

Braidwood Park District Effective Date: 11/29/2025 Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

Printed on: 10/16/2025

Location Description Area
# of
Flrs

Auto
Spklr

Year
Built

Year
Reno

Con
Code

Pro
Class

Equip
Break

FL EQ
Blank
Limit

8 - 1 Corner of First & Center-Old Smokey City
Park

Braidwood, IL 604081600 300 1 2020 7 Y N N Y1

Open Air Shelter

Value Valuation Deductible

Building $48,129 RC $1,000

Total Location TIV $48,129

Total Blanket TIV $2,853,381

Building $2,825,622

Personal Property $27,759

EDP - Hardware $3,399

Miscellaneous Property Scheduled $125,666

Total TIV $2,982,446

APD TIV $7,875

Grand Total TIV $2,990,321
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Additional Property Statement of Values

Braidwood Park District Effective Date: 11/29/2025 Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

Printed on: 10/16/2025

Location Information N/A
Coverage

LimitLine Classification Description Serial No Valuation Deductible

1
Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled Snorkelift S#0686 $8,498 ACV $1,000

2
Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled

Kubota L3010 Tractor/Loader
w/Landscape Rake S#2175 $23,489 ACV $1,000

3
Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled Cub Cadet Mower Tractor $6,798 ACV $1,000

4
Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled 9 Hole Disc Golf Equipment $4,532 ACV $1,000

5 EDP - Hardware

Computers, including Software
- Limit per occurrence, $3,500
maximum limit per any one
item $3,399 RC $1,000

6
Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled Grasshopper 930DZ Mower S#2783 $18,128 ACV $1,000

7
Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled

Unscheduled Miscellaneous
Property- Limit per occurrence,
$3,500 maximum limit per any
one item $9,616 ACV $1,000

8
Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled Kubota RTV1100 Utility VehicleS#8577 $21,187 ACV $1,000

9
Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled Grasshopper 725OT6 Mower S#4531 $16,655 ACV $1,000

10
Miscellaneous Property
Scheduled Toro Groundmaster - 325 D S#0147 $16,763 ACV $1,000

Total EDP - Hardware $3,399

Total Miscellaneous Property Scheduled $125,666
Total Location Additional Property Scheduled Value $129,065

Grand Total EDP - Hardware $3,399

Grand Total Miscellaneous Property Scheduled $125,666

Grand Total Additional Property Scheduled Value $129,065

GPA 0626 MP (10/99)
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Schedule of Covered Vehicles

Braidwood Park District Effective Date: 11/29/2025 Expiration Date: 01/01/2026

Printed on: 10/16/2025

# Year Make Model VIN Type Value Valuation Comp Ded Coll Ded

1 1998 Chevrolet K2500 Pick Up S#5138
Passenger
Car/Vans/Pickups

5,875 ACV Y $500 Y $500

2 2000 Trailer 18' Tow Trailer S# TBD Trailers 2,000 ACV Y $500 Y $500

Total Location Vehicle Value: 7,875

Total ACV Value: 7,875 Total RC Value: 0 Total SA  Value: 0 Grand Total Vehicle Value: 7,875

GPA 0626 (10/1999) Page 1 of 1
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